Advance Product Information This document con
Cirrus Logic reserv
Copyright © Cirrus Lo
(All Rights Res
Cirrus Logic, Inc.
CS5381
120 dB, 192 kHz, Multi-Bit Audio A/D Converter

A/V receivers, DVD-R, CD-R, digital mixing consoles,
and effects processors.
ORDERING INFORMATION
CS5381-KS -10° to 70° C 24-pin SOIC
CS5381-KZ -10° to 70° C 24-pin TSSOP
CS5381-KZZ -10° to 70° C 24-pin TSSOP
CDB5381 Evaluation Board
Voltage Reference Serial Output Interface
Digital
Filter
High
Pass
Filter
High
Pass
Filter
Decimation
Digital
Filter
Decimation
DAC
-
+
S/H
DAC
-
+
S/H
AINR+
SCLK SDOUT MCLK
RST
VQ LRCK
AINR-
AINL+
AINL-
FILT+
I2S/LJ
M/S
HPF
MODE0
MODE1
REFGND VL
MDIV
LP Filter
LP Filter
∆Σ
∆Σ
OVFL
GNDVA
5.0 V
GND VD
      3.3 V - 5.0 V
2.5 V - 5.0 V
tains information for a new product.
es the right to modify this product without notice.
1
gic, Inc. 2004
erved)
AUG ‘04
DS563A4
CS5381
TABLE OF CONTENTS
1  PIN DESCRIPTIONS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
2  CHARACTERISTICS AND SPECIFICATIONS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
SPECIFIED OPERATING CONDITIONS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
ANALOG CHARACTERISTICS (CS5381-KS/KZ)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
DIGITAL FILTER CHARACTERISTICS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
SWITCHING CHARACTERISTICS - SERIAL AUDIO PORT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
DC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
DIGITAL CHARACTERISTICS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13